o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! 12259011 < 152907 1 /home/anp16926/DMTECmod

|
:
: CART REV SEed TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73—
: WNSL;EET 1 C — BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR - - i W EEE CRINT, APPLICATOR LOS SHEET] 72 ) -
i 7—1525011 -1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - W L DOLUMENTATIDN PALEAGE ;g g
| 7—1529011 =7 A — — - SPARE PARTS KIT =al
: 52
| ~ | 1 4512645 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 57
: - | 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 197 1D PLATE | B6
| 55 | D
: 54
| — | | 3-18031-0 SCR, 9KT 9ET (MbXBE) RAM b3
| CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS B2
| TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL CONTACT FOR SMM PITCH CONNECTOR 6]
| A 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4XT0) ANV IL 50
| CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE =
: WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] ~ 0.5mm® — 1.5mm* - 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58
| E INSUL - 3,30 [.130 IN] F 2.00-3.35 [.079-.132 INJ - | 5 | 5 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X5) STRIP GUIDE | 57
: g WIRE STRIP LENGTH - rﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION L!’_.\I A - 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR, oHC (M4XT14) 5LUG BLADE] 56
: § 4.70-5.46 [.185-.215 INJC = |408-8323 2 408-8490 > o —— e gi B
: g TERMINAL - - (1) FEED - | 2] 2 985965 | NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53
| 2 APPL SPEC 114-20058 - == | 20.00 [.787 IN] - 21 2 0-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52
| z 57
S 50
: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED g ~ | 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| g A02308 — — — — 48
| ; - - - - - - ] ] 1338676—1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| = - | | 1 3386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4k
| - - - - - o A 1 301971 PLUG, NYLON 45
| = = - - = @ ~ | 1 1320998 RAM 44
| - - _ _ - 23| ¢
: B B - - B 42
| — | | 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHU (MaX 251 CRIMPER 47
| - - - - - g 0
: _ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 5301251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
| gg% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 33
: AN I K ~ | 1 58791032 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
36
| 1.0mm?> OR 1.5mm? | 1.47 40,03 [.058 +.001 IN] C o4 -
| O.75mm? 1.37 £0.03 [.054 +.001 INJ DO 34
| 0. 50mm? .32 4+0.03 [.052 +.001 1IN D 3 33
: D - - B - | 9| 9 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [{
| — p p 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 37
| _ _ _ 30
| _ - - - - 21 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29
| éé - - - - 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
| S Al - B B ~ | 1 2406391 STRIPPER 07
| <L LN
| 1 2b
: - _ _ _ - 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
| — - - - ~ | 1 1320995-5 STRIP GUIDE 04
| O - - - ~ | 1 2408254 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
| o - B B - 21 2 4222811 SPRING, DRAG 02
| o g 21 | B
: F@ A 1 1 338665 DRAG, STOCK 20
| L) - - - 19
: . - _ _ - 21 2 1338663-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MEXT2)STRIFP GD FL 17
| ﬂ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, ~ | 1 1338708 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 15
| : <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (k=
| 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1 : EERYTING SPACER. HOLD DOoWN E
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : STV SPRING. HOLD DOWN =
i A ST O LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY N 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR TO B
| g N 1 304823 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
: | & N 2 | 1333216-6 ANV L 3
| S N 1 D-B30474-2 BLADE, SLUG 7
| | ¢ ~ | 1 4558926 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
| = A 1 4-240641-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
| 5 ~ | 1 238009-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: |k N 2 | 445671344 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
EnE ~ | 1 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER D
: - N o | 456419-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: : VIEW B ROTATED 180° — 77 =71 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE | ' | J@— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISIDN) A
| ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST
: g DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
I ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| é TOLERANCES UNLESS
B * WARNING: DTHERNISE SPECIFIED: P emoust 0 EBMoRST | g e teersoreies
: | & [T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. > PLC DEC +- CHIK - REL OSSEFOI Harr 1Seurg, PA 171053608
H IR USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ’'D CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING WILL BN 0TS0 083503 5e TE=a5 - e TATOTE 5eE
: o| & e CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. = [0150-0200-02 Sh FEBOZ|conr Texture, T FINE ADJ END FD HD=T1 APPL  |Hp-1 appL
|| ©| 66| LEADMAKER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE AT o e o | SR e T e | D e 1524071 1 e | c
| : — . - -
; TREELONY e [os2e anplf9s i - - < 4 . So70e | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




